PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
S	OUTHERN SALES & MARKETING GROUP, INC.	10/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATT SOUTHERN, INC.
Street Address:	465 Railroad Avenue
City:	Camp Hill
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D504353
Patent Number:	D503654
Patent Number:	D504086
Patent Number:	D490341
Patent Number:	D508870
Patent Number:	D502890
Patent Number:	D490017
Patent Number:	D501157
Patent Number:	D492219
Patent Number:	D490342
Patent Number:	D479810
Patent Number:	D510053
Patent Number:	D510052
Patent Number:	D509767
Patent Number:	D509164
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 027080 FRAME: 0530

501694870

h	
Patent Number:	D485785
Patent Number:	D489287
Patent Number:	D489643
Patent Number:	D503359
Patent Number:	D504351
Patent Number:	D504352
Patent Number:	D510713
Patent Number:	D510889
Patent Number:	D483170
Patent Number:	D482839
Patent Number:	D479695
Patent Number:	D479694
Patent Number:	D479484
Patent Number:	D479483
Patent Number:	D473157
Application Number:	13253291
Application Number:	61489519
Application Number:	13221500
Application Number:	12236087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (610)371-8506

 Phone:
 609 987 7050

 Email:
 ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein
Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067855.00076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J. Stein

Total Attachments: 4

source=SSM_to_Ames_patents#page1.tif source=SSM_to_Ames_patents#page2.tif source=SSM_to_Ames_patents#page3.tif source=SSM_to_Ames_patents#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027080 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT made as of the 17th day of October, 2011, by SOUTHERN SALES & MARKETING GROUP, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor"), to ATT SOUTHERN, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee") with a place of business at 465 Railroad Avenue, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all of the right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and patent disclosures listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with all continuations (in whole or in part), divisionals, extensions, reissuances, revisions and reexaminations thereof (collectively, the "Patents"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents and the inventions claimed therein (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any applications and registrations therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent Rights, with right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby agrees to assist the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, in prosecuting, maintaining, extending, enforcing and defending such Patents and Patent Rights as and when requested by Assignee and/or Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents and Patent Rights.

SL1 1101866v4 067855.00076

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

SOUTHERN SALES & MARKETING GROUP, INC.

Bý:

Kenneth A. Harbaugh, its Chairman

STATE OF GEORGIA

) SS.

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this date, the person executing this document, who acknowledged himself to be Kenneth A. Harbaugh, the Chairman of Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc., a Georgia corporation, with the authority to execute the same, personally appeared before me and executed the document in my presence.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of October, 2011.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Apr.) 22, 20/3

[Assignment of Patents]

SCHEDULE A

Patent/Appl. No.	Title	Applicant/Owner
US D504353	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D503654	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D504086	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D490341	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D508870	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D502890	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D490017	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D501157	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D492219	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D490342	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D479810	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US 2010075083	Process for In-Mold Application of Metal Finish Coating	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D510053	Decorative planter with knotted rope	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D510052	Decorative planter with rope handles	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D509767	Decorative planter with glass	
	insert	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D509164	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D485785	Planter	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
US D489287	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D489643	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D503359	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D504351	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D504352	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D510713	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D510889	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D483170	Decorative urn	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D482839	Decorative urn	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
US D479695	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D479694	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D479484	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D479483	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US D473157	Planter	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.

SL1 1101866v4 067855.00076

PATENT REEL: 027080 FRAME: 0534

US13/253291	Product and process for manufacturing injection- molded planters having undercuts	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US61/489,519	Planter with snap-in rim insert	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.
US13/221,500	Molded planter with wide	Harbaugh, Kenneth A.

SL1 1101866v4 067855.00076

PATENT REEL: 027080 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 10/18/2011